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Metric No. 2.7.1 of AQAR
Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional performance.

Last Date of Submission :20.11.2024

* Indicate: reqllired question

1. 1. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *

continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process. (ﬁ"ﬂﬂ-ﬁ"ﬂﬂ
NS NTNFTNG STHT WY ST QARRAITRE S AZNE
TS FH)

Mark only one oval.

4 - Strongly agree;

3 — Agree;
2 — Neutral;
1 — Disagree;

0 — Strongly disagree

2. 2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (ﬁ"iﬂ?ﬁﬂ PO0I 21@% *
N 1T )

Mark only one oval.

4 -Thoroughly;

3 — Satisfactorily;
2 - Poorly;

1 - Indifferently;

0 - Won't teach at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/edit 1/5
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3. 3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (103 PSR ATIAINT *
ST FOOT (TICIN FACO ATIN?)

Mark only one oval.

4 - Always effective;

3 — Sometimes effective;
2 — Just satisfactorily;
1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

4. 4. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (F© *Io1$* ST *
FICT ST =?)

Mark only one oval.

4 - (85 to 100%);
3 - (70 to 84%);
2 - (55 t0 69%);
1- (30 to 54%);
0 —(Below 30%)

5. 5. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as. (ﬁw *
ATSAN o (FAN?)

Mark only one oval.

4— Excellent;
3 - Very good;
2 — Good;

1 - Fair;

0- Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/edit 2/5
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6. 6. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

(GAIRAY 8 F[FIRAEF ATAMHF WL B ATSUN B 1)

Mark only one oval.

4 — Every time,

3 — Usually;

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes;
1- Rarely;

0 — Never

7. 7. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *
(FF (OTNIF ATISHIF I (NI (4o 90eH )

Mark only one oval.

4 — Every time;

3 — Usually;

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes;
1 — Rarely;

0 - | don't have a mentor

8. 8. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (@I\%@ﬁ. N *
WA A@f© FO0I F52?)

Mark only one oval.

4 - Always fair;

3 — Usually fair;

2 — Sometimes unfair;
1 — Usually unfair;

0- Unfair

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/edit 3/5
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9. 9. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (W%%l\ﬂs *

D / (LTI PR TSRS B 1)

Mark only one oval.

4 - Strongly agree;

3 — Agree;
2 — Neutral;
1 — Disagree;

0 — Strongly disagree

10. 10. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very *

good. (ORI FFHI-FrF srgfo SNfa<s [ROIF Y[ OICe 1)

Mark only one oval.

4 -Strongly agree;

3 — Agree;
2 — Neutral;
1 — Disagres;

0 — Strongly disagree

11. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning *
experience in your institution. (ﬁ"ﬂﬂ-ﬁ"ﬂqﬂ GNP (OIS ISRICRYCIRUS
LR
You can write text below @TE (RS CH (GHO 7Y NHR):

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/edit 4/5
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Chapra Bangaljhi Mahavidyalaya, Bangaljhi,
Nadia. Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS)
Session: 2023-24

123 responses
Publish analytics

1. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, I_D Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process. (PFFI-RFT VHoF NTNHANT GURTT NARAIETT STWT
ARG WLHAZNF G RS F)

123 responses
@ 4 - Strongly agree;
@ 3 -Agree;
@ 2 — Neutral;
@ 1 - Disagree;
‘ @ 0 - Strongly disagree

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (ﬁw FO0I ID Copy
B N FICT =CIN?)

123 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly;

@ 3 - Satisfactorily;

@ 2 - Poorly;

@ 1 - Indifferently;

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics 1/13
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3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (T BRI ID Copy
ATSAICNG ST FOO! (TSI FACO AIN?)

123 responses
@ 4 - Always effective;
@ 3 - Sometimes effective;
@ 2 - Just satisfactorily;
@ 1- Generally ineffective
) @ 0- Very poor communication

4. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (¥ *OIg* |_D Copy

fSTCTRTST FICST STy =T?)

123 responses

@ 4 — (85 to 100%);

@ 3 - (70 to 84%):

© 2 - (5510 69%);

@ 1- (30 to 54%);
8.1%

@ 0 —(Below 30%)

5. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as. I_D Copy
(FPFIHF AN H@hs (FAN?)

123 responses

@ 4- Excellent;
@ 3 - Very good;
@ 2 - Good;

/ ® 1-Fair;

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics 2/13
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6. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and ID Copy
applications. (GRIZIYT & JIIRITP ATAMHE NI FFP ATSAN
PEANN)
123 responses
@ 4 —Every time;
@ 3 - Usually;
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes;
) @ 1-Rarely;
Z— | ® 0 Never
7. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. I_D Copy
(P (OTNIT OIS HIF [T [[RIfe (4o 910 1)
123 responses
@ 4 —Every time;
@ 3 - Usually;
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes;
@® 1 —Rarely;
@ 0 - | don’t have a mentor
8. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. I_D Copy

(SMSTBIA FeIAYT NGS FOOI F5R?)

123 responses
30.9% P

® 4 - Always fair;

@ 3 - Usually fair;

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair;
@ 1 - Usually unfair;

@ 0- Unfair

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics
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9. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. ID Copy

CTFOP D / (YL FEH(PAT B HNR® FEA 1)

123 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree;
©® 3 -Agree;
@ 2 — Neutral;

/ @ 1 - Disagree;
A @ 0 - Strongly disagree

10. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is I_D Copy

very good. (AT FFHI-FFHY i TN [ROI Y ©Ite 1)

123 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree;
® 3 -Agree;

@ 2 —Neutral;

@ 1 - Disagree;

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics 4/13
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Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution. (PFFI-FEHTg SRfSHIT (O fSND TorTe wre)

123 responses

Excellent
Valo oviggota
NA

1. ST NSl FTIS (NSTT|
2. QARNEl (T 8N WEF 7] (MeTN|
3. Prawral (M9 (AR AfS B8 5IfRe F41|

No
Good

Sikkhar jonno onnotomo pori katahomo ghore tulte hobe .porar sathe sathe hater kaj Tao
sekhale valo hoi .. jate kichu kaj pete pari

1. 92 NRRWTACTI FERIFAT NI ARFICI O |

2. 2 WV FFe &S ¥ STl

3. 2 WIS L= & Sq AN (LAY oS Mrasiar N Iz
(ATL |

Good guidance

1.Decipline for every student same school type...dresh.....
2.. attendance students must 10/8...must chak..

3.. Mark sheet number are not valu real life any student...than practical....life study
management University.....then to

Closed to college and university.....few year after... &

ERIELNGEIPERI 4]

fF@ GNP B

Wmmﬂm PR W OICET (A0 B AN B d (M W ATNCHS SN
S WA G FAT N NG kTS (ol Har !

Everyone should get the opportunity of education.
In terms of education, money should be reduced.
We should make sure that no student leaves his studies for money.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics 5/13
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1. ©ICT Teacher [T (0 (I |
2. PTCT ALY AMTITO RS 13, HO5F PICTT B FHCO (T |

Good college
T FAR FNILOITS OFS FAE|

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.
Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
Make teaching a two way interaction.

Not bad at all.

Very good

Y- afe STfars o1t ¢ wrter

Good
https://chat.whatsapp.com/JEpdvioLdfIAHFZzyvGqVX
TIm use korte hobe. Joyfull larning. Teacher as a guide.

SHUGHIRE AN NS IFHF A TNHT NI AT FACET SNF N X SN[ ST
AR .. JRO1S NI#F2 FEFMITNF [RFCAF AT APTATR SHro-oAtid (TR
ST (S TNT OIF TN NN [WNN© 71 FHAK AL AN FEFE SRS =A< AR
PTG ARFR- AR I ATFoP FHTo] ©f IR VIR WS ST, I R §=00
IR BRI DAV ERIEES

1.The syllabus of our sem should 100% cover

2. The class should not miss maximum.

3. The percentage of attendance of the students should be maintained by the
teacher

We are very helpful, the teachers of our institution are very much care and always support us .
The encouraged us to participate in every cultural program. In the classroom, they teach us
many things which is most important for our educational life.Each teachers are too good.

M PEFHAT 51 OIRA STNITRE WS OICEAT B (O] PACO AT OIC® WI#T WAL S
STRIforer 9o ||

1.Emphasis needs to be placed on teacher training and professional development. Regular
training workshop, seminars and developmental programs can be organized. Formulating in
centive systems for teacher's motivation and skill enhancement.

2.Ensuring proper in frastructure for schools, colleges and universities. Improving classrooms,
laboratories, libraries and other facilities. Establishment of new educational institutions and

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics 6/13
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development of existing institutions to increase educational opportunities in remote areas.
3.Establishing regular evaluation system to control and improve the quality of education.
Ensuring equity and inclusion at every of education. Enhancing educational opportunities for
women and backward communities and enhancing parent and community involvement in
education. Enhancing the role and contribution of society in the success of students. It is
possible to develop the education system of the country by taking these steps.

Y. S RF- RS (ST S99 = |
2. T ALY OIS RS |
0. AOTFOIF FITF I FACO =S|

Nothing
Ha

Every teacher is a good person @

AFSHIAT T s SN [EMI I Ot
PRI NI N aho Y S|
SIFOP AP (LAY (© FEHHFA GRS A |

I'm satisfied

1, Student (RF T GATRS ATHT
2,,, 7 53 53T (M7 ©fb] Student A1 (T RICT 161 (7 &fF I[[RATT (8T
3,, Student (WA 68 3T STNY FrFs MRFHT (MF T (VA 541,91 ST HFAT

Friendship relationship between teacher and student

Here are three suggestions to improve overall teaching:
*1. Personalized Learning*

- Implement differentiated instruction to cater to diverse learning styles, abilities, and interests.
- Use technology to tailor lessons, assessments, and feedback to individual students' needs.
- Encourage student autonomy through self-paced learning, choices, and reflective journaling.

*2. Interactive and Engaging Methods*

- Incorporate active learning strategies:

- Discussions, debates, and role-plays.

- Hands-on experiments, simulations, and project-based learning.

- Gamification, quizzes, and interactive multimedia.

- Foster collaborative learning through group projects, peer review, and presentations.

- Use real-world examples, case studies, and guest lectures to connect theory to practice.

*3. Continuous Feedback and Assessment*

- Regularly provide constructive, specific, and timely feedback.
- Use formative assessments to monitor progress and adjust instruction.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics

713
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- Implement summative assessments to evaluate learning outcomes.
- Encourage self-assessment and peer review to promote critical thinking and reflection.

Additional ideas:

- Professional development for teachers

- Technology integration

- Inclusive and culturally responsive teaching
- Project-based learning

- Flipped classroom models

- Mentorship programs

- Parent-teacher-student communication

These suggestions focus on student-centered learning, teacher professional growth, and
effective assessment strategies to enhance teaching quality and student outcomes.

Good bonding between teacher's nd students
Use examples
Fild work

Learning is very effective thing
Allsyllabus,wascovered.always,effectiv,byteacher.and,all time,student,help,by,college.

S f[Rafsre srorrem=n s
2-fRART® F11 B et Fa1
- PEFHRR 2N B

All sir and mam excellent

T oy SNfa<s RO YJ o

) FEFS MIRFRIE TN R (AN AT [T R) O AN DN e (WS
G5 Qe {Ta+ | ©0)Rfow R Grrza e e IRy (qw |

1.teachers can observe that every student must attend their class as much as possible
2.by take a little step we can link with our study material or many thing .

1/good

*/very good

3/ excelent

Ok

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics 8/13
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1. Stronger,2.neutral,3.strongly agree

1.The syllabus of our sem should 100% cover
2.The class should not miss maximum.
3.The percentage of attendance of the students should be maintained by the teacher.

Teachers always helps us.

1. WIRATEATII NI - ATIN Y ST |
2. QYNFIE 6 RRREHE VAT TRHFI 1T AN |
3. QYT 2SN AT SRR APV (LAY MBS FEeEaT NI TRBIT (AT |

Vlo sb vlo
(PN VOIS (N2
Communication syllabus regular classes

Teachers are always take our class with carefully. They are very good teacher to us and try their
best to improved our skill.

Try new

1. 55981 8 A [SfSF ATATE N Y O TR |
2. 2 AfSHGre Fres-MRFSR g Qraltid Safod G NITI9f (|
3.1 G2 AFSHITN G R ST NN A ST FGy AR

3) PG I AGIAT 2T | R) RGN WD FraFs FFEFSIE NI Y=Y FACO JCeT
©)REFH RIFERHIET AT
R0 Srrza ey Srtne R (A |

Q@ R dl (S (YT LN, R OICT FE HUIN,
Clg ta khub valo aro valo korte hobe tar jonne sob student der agea aste hobe

The institution is the good and learning is excellent
The teacher regularly class attendance and all students to do
The institution all the teacher encourage to participate in extracurricular activites

1.Encourage students to participate in the learning process and make teaching a two-way
interaction.

2. Be receptive to feedback from students and make it actionable.

3.Stay updated with the latest educational trends and technologies by attending workshops,
conferences, and online courses.

1.0ur college is very clean..2. My college professor always takes care of our studies. 3. Our
college professors always take care of the students.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics 9/13
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e ™ FA00 =@

Stay updated with the latest educational trends and technologies by attending workshops,
conferences, and online courses. Encourage students to participate in the learning process.
Share lesson plans and resources, and participate in collaborative teaching.

1. Sikhar unnotir jonno student ra jate roj pora kore ase tar dike nojor rakhte hobe

2. Sundor rule srinkhola thakle pora sonar unnoti hoi

1.Student er songge teacher er somporko abhivabakpurno ,bondhu sulav howa uchit..
2.Example diye pora ta easy kre bojhiye dewa uchit..
3.Student der o teacher er songge Khb Vlo behaviour kra uchit and always respect kra uchit ..

Teachers are very important in teaching us, but some problems arise and they are not fulfilled.
More qualified teacher and good infrastructure and good studying environment
Vary good

TS *5 MRS SINITHE Y9 Ol B porai TNE AN WINHT SNTRF AT AT (HFICAT
R (AT FAFOH AFC AN AR A

Kahi rul shaikh

4 - Strongly agree;
4 -Thoroughly

4 - Always effective;
3 - (70 to 84%);

4- Excellent;

4 — Every time;

4 — Every time;

4 - Always fair;

3 — Agree;

4 -Strongly agree;

Continue class attendance

T NI ST AR ST SATHR STRATIN STVl B N9l f5F o THfR®
A |

FEACE ST O TS G IO [FZ ARTF AFTIG ATIG 06T SN NN 2T
(TN - SAZS M R F1 =T ISF AT BT ATOS 4 O XA |

NI |

Drinking water

The teachers teach well in the class but it would have been better if they had given the notes in
the class, | didn't have to spend extra money and go for tuition.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics 10/13
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Offline exam
Offline college

5 Nror 28T Ofvw

PEATGT W[ I |

S INRIRATTET 9 NN ATIN Y I |
2 | QYN *FH FERHIE NS ARPIE I IV
© [T ST AN (4T [To8 Pres-MRFSR sy ST=HIg (ed |

Very happy

1-Educational environment must be more develop.2-More effective class should be done 3-And
More students will be came to the college

Drinking water.

The department needs more classrooms

Ot fOBIR AT FICS 2R, FIHTHCNI AL GO (S |
Na

Our teachers do excellent work they always teaching us as simple as that. They always look
after to their students

1. ©ICeT Teacher [T (O XA
2. P LY ANV (| 3. OICAl FIOTF FRIZ] PO EQ

Djw7etsuidgjdysnuszjtfzb zuhetbdb

Sob kichu valo

1.Class a time a asle valo hoy
2. Student der exams er time a class valo vabe korle valo hoy
3. R bebohar ta valo kora dorkar

My college is the best college, every teacher in my college is very good.

Good teaching is not just about providing information, it's about understanding how students
learn best and then modifying teaching methods to help them. At the same time, the way
students learn .

My suggestion would be that if the teachers provides us with notes in the class itself then it
would have been a little better, because we won't have to spend extra money on tuitions then.

Hii

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics 11/13
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Our teachers always take care of us, so many thanks to our teachers.

All perfect

PFIT ORI G AfoM [NHI® 5 FACO | 432 OICH JATO (PN ({41 =Y fF1
©f SIS X(J |

16 more responses are hidden
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Does this form look suspicious? Report

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics 12/13


https://policies.google.com/terms
https://policies.google.com/privacy
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyI03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/reportabuse
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms

1/15/25, 4:05 PM Chapra Bangaljhi Mahavidyalaya, Bangaljhi, Nadia. Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) Session: 2023-24

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics 13/13



CHAPRA BANGALJHI MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O. : BANGALJHI, DIST.-NADIA, PIN -741123

Phone ; 03474-271108
Fax:03474-271262

Website . www.cbmahavidvalava.ac.in
Email : chagracolleqe@qmail.com

From - President / Principal |

. S L7, PR W =0 § TR X Cp—

Report on Students Satisfactory Survey 2.7.1
2023-24

Institutional development depends on feedback and taking suggestions from the students
through Student Satisfactory Survey. The college was able to develop the Survey form by
using Google platform and total of 10 questions including suggestions was finalized and
prepared. The form was mailed to students of the college and 123 students replied to the
survey, based on the replies the report can be summarized as follows:

Overall the students are happy and satisfied with the teaching-learning and facilities that they
have been provided by the college from time to time. The students have also acknowledged
the different teaching methods used by teachers for completing the syllabus and were also
happy on the evaluation process of the teachers.

e Students have suggested for increasing the faculties numbers and approached for
developing a cordial relationship between teachers and students, regular classes by
teachers, marinating the discipline of the college and demanded for more classes for
themselves. .

e Though the students were satisfied it was seen that students wanted more facilities in
terms of use of ICT tools, Educational tours, developing library facilities by adding
more books, journals and e-subscriptions, introducing spoken classes and more virtual
classrooms in the college.

e The students have also suggested for conducting seminars and workshops which
would help further more to enhance their educational skill.

e They also suggested for developing the canteen facility of the college and maintaining
a healthy environment which included a clean toilet and a clean classroom.

The active participation of the students in the survey has provided a pathway for the
institution to work on its loopholes and improve further to develop a healthy learning
environment. The institution to its best will work hard to the suggestions provided to the
institution and try its outmost to make the institution and its students excel in every field.
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